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August 15, 2007
	

Re: SUNSHINE MOBILE PARK
MIAMI COUNTY
COMMUNITY WATER SYSTEM
PWS ID: #5501412

Mr. James Geyer, President
JGR Properties Inc.
P.O. Box 610
Oxford, Ohio 45056

Dear Mr. Geyer:

SUBJECT: MAJOR VIOLATION - Failure to Submit

To date, the Ohio EPA has not received the 2006 Consumer Confidence Report Certification Form
that was due by July 1, 2007. The Sunshine Mobile Park public water system is in violation of Ohio
Administrative Code (QAC) Rules 3745-96-01 through 04 for failure to comply with the Consumer
Confidence Report requirements, the following violation was noted:

A Consumer Confidence Report Certification Form for 2006 was not prepared or delivered.

To return to compliance you must do the following:

Submit a completed Consumer Confidence Report Certification Form to the Ohio EPA Southwest
District Office within 10 days of the date of this letter.

The CCR Template and Template Guide are accessible on the Ohio EPA web site:
www.epa.state.oh.us/ddaqw . Continued failure to comply as required may result in further
enforcement action.

For future CCR submittal, water systems can submit their CCR and Certification Form as early as
January of the following year in order to meet the July 1 s' due date. If you have any questions,
contact me at (937) 285- 6117.

Sincerely,

q^l a unw
dohnTMcDaniel
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
Southwest District Office

CC'	 Miami County Health Department
Central Office, DDAGW, IMS
SWDO File

J M/pl h

Printed On Recyded Pa,'er	 Ohio EPA is an Equal Opportunity Employer Printed in-house



4


